Price-list, Conditions & Payment methods

Some basic info you need to know
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You need to be 18 or above in order to commission me.

Behave yourself. I'm not going to do anything for you if you're going to act rude.
Don’t expect from me something i cannot do (i think this should be obvious).

| accept full or partial prepayment only, upfront (i had to change this, and there are
plenty of reasons for that). In case of ref sheet commissions, it’s either way partial
payment since we’re gonna be figuring out details of your commission in the process,
along with all the attributes, possible need in alt version(s?), etc.

Finishing the commission can take from half of a week or week, up to 1 or 6 months
(it also may take less). Reason for such long delays might be due to multiple factors,
with them being: health issues, amount of the work that needs to be done, personal
life circumstances, etc. Regardless, i'm trying to keep contact with my commissioners
as often as i can. So if anything happens, i'll notify you about it.

| don't like taking urgent commissions because life circumstances doesn't really allow
me to do that. | still can though, but it all depends on the deadline you've set in the
commission form. So it's negotiable.

What you’re allowed to do

You're free to:

Use works in (almost) anything non-commercial (as long, as it's appropriate use.
There’s exceptions, so it is better to always ask for permission to ensure unwanted
troubles happening).

Mildly modify (enhance) anyhow the art i've done for you (commissioner), but you still
must leave a credit to the artist who did the work.

What you’re not allowed to do

You’re not allowed to use my works for:

training Al and generating artworks based on my style;
prints for t-shirts, mugs, backpacks, etc without permission;
claiming that art was done by you, reselling it;



e or any other commercial use, again, without permission - prohibited and considered
as a copyright infringement.
Violation of this point, might become a reason for ban and public condemnation.

Licensing and copyright transfer

1. The works i'm creating are distributed under Creative Commons license
“Attribution-NonCommercial 4.0 International (CC BY-NC 4.0)".

2. In case if you would like me to fully transfer the copyright to you, you’ll have to
perform a one time payment. Price depends on which type of service you have got.
By default it's 50% from the total cost of your commission.

Payment methods

Due to the fact i live in the country where PayPal and many of the other popular international
services don't work, as well as Visa and MasterCard payment systems, i have to use these
platforms.

Boosty

Before, this platform had PayPal in methods of payment in the payment form, nowadays
since they removed it as they say “temporarily”, the only payment method that is left now -
debit/credit card.

Hipolink

Service that was created by the same company that created Boosty. They have PayPal in
the methods of payment, so if you feel uncomfortable using debit/credit card, you can use
this one to send the payment.

EasyStart

Service for freelancers that is based in the UK, allows to work with the commissioner by
adding them into customers list, and then forming an invoice, so later it could be sent to
commissioner’s email. Invoices are based on the Stripe platform, so the payment form have
only debit/credit card, as payment methods.

If you’re confused, don’t worry. I'll explain you how to use any of them in the process.



Price-list

Sketch Line-art Cell shading Soft shading
Head $74 $87 $100 X
To the waist $87 $100 $114 X
Full body $100 $114 $127 X

Soft shading is temporarily unavailable due to the fact i need to practice it more. When i’ll be
ready, i’ll notify you about it..

Additional options

Here you can see all additional options you can apply to your commission.

Coloring

e Flat colored sketch/line-art: $8
e Cell shaded sketch/line-art; $12

Additional character

Extra character: +$35 (for each. Cost might get higher depending on the complexity of the
character)

Additional part(s)
Each next part: +$50

Note: alt versions of your commission, depending on your request and the amount of work,
can be considered as additional part.



References

Price for references is calculated by using logic i've described down below.

1. You determine the amount of poses in the ref sheet. Your first pose is considered as the
cost of the commission type

Example: (Full body / Cell shading), which is $127
Each next pose is considered as adding another character, which is +$35

2. If you'd like to get alt version of ref sheet, depending on the amount of work, it can be
considered as additional part, cost of which is +$50.

3. In terms of the price list for drawing additional attributes of the character (such as
clothes/armor, accessories, tattoos, etc), depending on difficulty rate of the work, cost might
vary from $2-$15 to $20-$40 and higher per one attribute. Same applies for the
clothes/armor for each pose.

Background price list

There’s none. The cost of the background is already included into the cost of the
commission type you’ve selected. Though i will warn you that more complex backgrounds
will cost extra.



What i will draw

- Furry/Ferrals (almost any species. Note: i don’t draw NSFW with ferrals)

- Specific characters design of which doesn’t necessarily belongs to the “furry”
category (example: anthro character with monster features).

I’'m mainly known as fetish artist, so if you'd like to commission something like that.
- Inflation (full body, belly only, semi-realistic, realistic, cartoony).

| also draw some other subkinks of the fetish such as clean/gory popping. If something isn’t
specified here, don'’t feel awkward to ask me about it.

- Bara
- Fat furs

- Vore (anal, oral, cock-vore)

I’'m ok with drawing both non-fatal and fatal vore.

What i will NOT draw

- Pedophilia, and everything regarding diapers theme, as well as babyfur, illustrated in
semi or explicitly sexual or fetish way.

- Coprophilia and other dirty fetishes, like watersports (aka golden rain), and so on.

- Anything regarding (Politics, Racism, Religion, Anti-semitism, Homophobia,
Transphobia, etc).



Contacts

My e-mail: karions321@gmail.com

Telegram: @NRyuzaki7D0

Telegram channel: https://t.me/+pZLaXkHsKOAwY2Qy
FA: https://www.furaffinity.net/user/nryuzaki7d0
Twitter: https://twitter.com/NRyuzaki7DO0

Discord: NRyuzaki7D0#2602 (or just nryuzaki7d0)

Discord server: https://discord.ga/yTSEySu9Aq


https://discord.gg/yTSFySu9Aq

